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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (51st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:01AM

Assembly District 62

 18,042 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 623 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 93 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,760 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,760 

 4,622 CHRISTOPHER WALSH (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,176 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,814 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (CONSERVATIVE)

 510 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ARTHUR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTS TO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SPANAGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,136 

Unrecorded  624 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (51st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:01AM

Assembly District 63

 3,458 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 146 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 22 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,626 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,626 

 1,175 CHRISTOPHER WALSH (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,894 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (REPUBLICAN)

 244 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (CONSERVATIVE)

 113 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ANTHONY LIBRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMIAH T. HEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL M. FEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,432 

Unrecorded  194 

Assembly District 64

 3,276 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 146 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 24 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,448 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,448 

 743 CHRISTOPHER WALSH (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,087 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (REPUBLICAN)

 376 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (CONSERVATIVE)

 111 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 DEBORAH ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,322 

Unrecorded  126 

Page 3 of 4



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (51st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:01AM

Total for Member of the City Council (51st Council District) - Richmond County

 24,776 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 EMERGENCY

 915 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 139 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,834 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,834 

 6,540 CHRISTOPHER WALSH (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,157 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (REPUBLICAN)

 2,434 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (CONSERVATIVE)

 734 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ANTHONY LIBRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMIAH T. HEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL M. FEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTS TO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SPANAGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,890 

Unrecorded  944 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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